underachievers and laggard on 

various developmental parameters. 

As per the 2011 Census, total 

population of  Muslims in India is 

17,22,45,158, which is 14.23 per 

cent of  the total population. Out 

of  the total Muslim population in 

India, 9,13,75,946 (ninety one 

million three hundred seventy five 

thousand nine hundred and forty 

six), which is approximately 53 

per cent of  the total Muslim 

population of  India, live in only 

four states – Uttar Pradesh, Bihar, 

Assam and West Bengal. These 

four states altogether comprise 

hardly one-third (approximately 

32 per cent) of  India's total